508799860 10/07/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI545474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Amplio Learning Technologies Ltd.	09/23/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Amplio Learning Technologies Holdings LLC.		
Street Address:	reet Address: 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington		
City:	City of Wilmington, County of New Castle		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18221227	
Application Number:	18367037	
Application Number:	14372458	
Application Number:	17046775	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 097777027
Email: efi@fipg.co.il
Correspondent Name: Efi Guterman
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 12352

Address Line 4: Herzliya Pituach, ISRAEL 4673300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPRA/general
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Efi Guterman
SIGNATURE:	Efi Guterman
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Amplio Assignment SIGNED#page1.tiff source=Amplio Assignment SIGNED#page2.tiff source=Amplio Assignment SIGNED#page3.tiff

PATENT 508799860 REEL: 068812 FRAME: 0325

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Amplio Learning Technologies Ltd., a Limited Liability Company under the laws of ISRAEL, having an office and place of business at, 7 Sapir Street, Herzliya 4685211 Israel; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of patent, patent applications, and trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY");

WHEREAS, Amplio Learning Technologies Holdings LLC., a Limited Liability Company under the laws of Delaware US, having an office and place of business at, 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801; and, together with its successors (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby to the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY;

NOW THEREFORE, and <u>further to the Asset Purchase Agreement of July 18, 2024</u>, and without derogating therefrom, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, grants, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof, along with any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, modifications and extensions of the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY.

PATENT REEL: 068812 FRAME: 0326

Assignor's Signature:	Assignee's Signature:		
Brian Jawalka Printed Name:	Lincoln Frank Printed Name:		
Signature: Brian Jawalka	Signature:		
Capacity: CEO	VP and Capacity: Assistant		
Date: 9/23/2024 , 2024	9/22/2024 , 2024		

On behalf of **Amplio Learning Technologies Ltd.**, of 7 Sapir Street, Herzliya 4685211 Israel

On behalf of **Amplio Learning Technologies Holdings LLC**. of 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801

Exhibit A -

US Patents/Applications

Country	<u>Patent</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Title</u>	Status	
-	Application/Patent	Filed/Issued			
9177	No.				
USA	18/221,227	12 Jul 2023	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR EYE-GAZE	Pending	
			LOCATION DETECTION AND ACCURATE		
			COLLECTION OF EYE-GAZE DATA		
USA	18/367,037	12 Sep 2023	INTERACTIVELY TEACHING/IMPROVING	Pending	
		-	LANGUAGE SKILLS BY GENERATING A	_	
50000000000000000000000000000000000000			VISUALLY CONNECTED SEQUENCE OF		
Name of the last o			IMAGES		
USA	14/372458	16 Jul 2014	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR STUTTERING	Granted	
	9,826,929	28 Nov 2017	ALLEVIATION		
USA	17/046,775	10 Oct 2020	DIAGNOSIS AND TREATMENT OF SPEECH	Granted	
***************************************	11,688,300	27 Jun 2023	AND LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIES BY		
			SPEECH TO TEXT AND NATURAL		
			LANGUAGE PROCESSING		

US Trademark/Applications

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Class</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>
	Application/Patent	Filed/Issued			
	No.				
USA	90/886,520	17 Aug 2021	41, 42,	AMPLIO	Registered
	6,808,824	02 Aug 2022	44	AMPLIO	_
USA	97/424,272	25 May 2022	41, 42,		Registered
	7,130,626	08 Aug 2023	44	d amplio	_

PATENT REEL: 068812 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 10/07/2024